Credentials of 
the Auditor

A firm of Chartered Accountants 
having been established in the year 
June 19, 2004, primarily engaged 
in providing audit, assurance and 
consultancy in direct and indirect 
taxation services.

Proposed 
Remuneration 

` 10,25,000/- (Rupees Ten lakh Twenty 
Five Thousand Only) plus Goods & 
Service Tax and reimbursement of out 
of expenses, which may be reviewed 
from time to time.

The Board recommends the Ordinary Resolution at 
Item No. 4 of the accompanying Notice for approval by 
the Members. None of the Directors, Key Managerial

[...]

Above figures includes ESOP perquisites.

iii.	 The percentage decrease in the median remuneration of the employees of the Company for the Financial Year 
2018-19 was 12.70% 

iv.	 The number of permanent employees on the rolls of Company:

There were 2,267(Two Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Seven only) permanent employees on the rolls of the 
Company as on March 31, 2019.

v.	 Average percentile increase already made in the salaries of employees other than the managerial personnel 
in the last financial year was 1.98% and whereas there was no percentile increase/decrease in the managerial